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CATHOLIC LIFE OF OUR SCHOOL 
St Alban’s Church Website:  
https://www.stalbansatdenabymain.co.uk/ 
  
St Alban’s Feast Day 
We will be celebrating the Feast of St Alban on Friday 20th 
June.  Please join us to celebrate! 
 
2026 will mark our 100 years anniversary… 
St Alban’s school will be celebrating our centenary next 
year and plan to do this around St Alban’s Feast Day in 
June 2026.  We want to invite our parishioners and school 
community, past and present, to this event and welcome 
ideas to make this a memorable and special celebration.   
 
Leaver’s Mass 
Our Leaver’s Mass will take place at church on Thursday 
17th July at 9.15am. 
 
Rievaulx Leaver’s 2025 Assembly will be at 9.15am on 
Friday 18th July – please join us to celebrate the St Alban’s 
journey of our Y6s. 

Parent/carer feedback from Spring Term Survey: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

WRAPAROUND CLUBS – NURSERY 3 year olds to Y6 children WELCOME! 
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UPCOMING DIARY DATES: 
Monday 2nd June 
Return to school  

Disco on wheels from 8.30am for everyone! 
 

Monday 2nd June – Friday 6th June 
Y1/Y2 resits Phonics screening check week 

Y4 Multiplication check week 
 

Thursday 5th June 
NSPCC ‘The Net’ production company workshop 

3.45pm – 4.45pm 
School Council, Anti-bullying Ambassadors, House Captains and 
Vice Captains MAKE YOUR MARK! Flower Park project workshop 

 
 

Monday 9th June – Friday 13th June 
Y1/Y2 resits Phonics screening checks continue 

Y4 Multiplication checks continue 
 

Monday 16th June 
Y6 Holocaust Centre Visit 

 
Wednesday 18th June 

Y5 Evacuation Day at St Pius 
 

Friday 20th June 
St Alban’s Feast Day 

9.15am Mass in church 
 

Tuesday 24th June 
Y3 Kwik Cricket and Y4 Rounders Tournaments for Dearne Valley 

Family of schools at St Pius 
 

Thursday 26th June 
Inter-House Football finals 

 
Friday 27th June 

Y5 Sports Day and picnic at St Pius 
 

Monday 30th June  
Easby Nursery Grand Finale - 9.15am and 2.45pm 

 
Tuesday 1st July 

Selby Y2 Grand Finale – 9.10am 
Whitby Y3 Grand Finale – 2.50pm 

 
Wednesday 2nd July 

Fountains Y4 Grand Finale – 9.05am 
 

Thursday 3rd July 
Kirkstall Y5 Grand Finale – 9.05am 

Roche Y1 Grand Finale – 2.50pm 
 

Friday 4th July 
Rosedale Reception Grand Finale – 9.15am 

 
Monday 7th July – Tuesday 8th July 

Transition Days 
 

Wednesday 9th July 
EYFS Sports Event - 1.30pm 

 
Thursday 10th July 

EYFS Sports Event - 9.15am 
Y1 – Y6 Sports Event – 1.15pm 

ATTENDANCE & PUNCTUALITY 
National Primary attendance to date this year is: % 

Class Attendance to 
date 23/5/25 

Attendance this 
time last year 

Easby Nursery 92.7 87.5 

Rosedale FS2 93.1 94.3 

Roche Y1 91.0 94.2 

Selby Y2 93.2 95.8 

Whitby Y3 94.7 95.2 

Fountains Y4 95.5 93.4 

Kirkstall Y5 94.1 96.7 

Rievaulx Y6 95.8 94.7 

TOTAL without 
Nursery  

93.8 94.0 

Ofsted Inspection due soon 

As you are already aware, St Alban’s will be due Ofsted again 

very soon.  Please ensure you are ready to complete the 

parentview questionnaire and tell them what a marvellous 

job we are doing together with you for our children!  You will 

need to register or reset your password if you are already 

registered at the website address below.  You can complete 

the questionnaire at any time but will be asked to do so when 

Ofsted visit and we encourage you to do so! 

https://parentview.ofsted.gov.uk/login?destination=/give-

your-views 

 

“…during the visit it was clear to see their 

dedication to making a safe and supportive 

environment for children to learn and grow.” 

 
 John Healey’s visit to St Alban’s made the 

Weekender and Facebook!  If you would like to read 

the full article, please click on the link below: 

https://www.johnhealeymp.co.uk/john-healey-

sees-benefits-of-school-based-nurseries-in-

denaby/ 
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